ful WV

OKTAHA AREA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT
AND
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING
PO BOX 335
OKTAHA, OK 74450

AGENDA
THURSDAY, February 12+, 2025 @ 7:00 P.M.

Call to order, prayer, and pledge of allegiance.

Roll call of members.

Discussion, consideration, and action on the minutes from the January 8th, 2026 meeting.
Discussion, consideration, and action on the financial report presented by Susan Whittle,

1.
2.
3.
4,

Treasurer, for January 2026.

Discussion, consideration, and action of Oktaha FD Auxiliary’s next fund raiser.
. CHIEF/ASSISTANT CHIEF REPORT.

7. VOTE TO ADJOURN.
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THIS PUBLIC NOTICE/AGENDA WAS POSTED ON THE FRONT DOOR ANNOUNCEMENT BOARD OF THE
OKTAHA AREA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT ON THE DAY OF ;
BY 4’0OCLOCK BY SUSAN WHITTLE, SECRETARY.

SUSAN WHITTLE, SECRETARY DATE



